ITEM NO.26 COURT NO.9 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..../2014

CC No(s). 16594/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2014 in SCA No. 2838/1997,03/04/2014 in LPA No. 2303/2010,03/04/2014 in MCA No. 2804/2005 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

DAHYABHAI RAMJIBHAI @ RAIJIBHAI DESAI (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the petitioners, call after four weeks for filing necessary additional documents.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER