ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 34771/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2014 in LPA No. 2303/2010 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

DAHYABHAI RAMJIBHAI @ RAIJIBHAI

DESAI (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rathod, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pooja, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks time' is granted to file vakalatnama and memo of appearance.

List the matter thereafter.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER