w.ecourtsındıa.com

This is a True Copy o

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 34771/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2014 in SCA No. 2838/1997,03/04/2014 in LPA No. 2303/2010,03/04/2014 in MCA No. 2804/2005 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

DAHYABHAI RAMJIBHAI @ RAIJIBHAI DESAI (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray,Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rathod,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh,Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of

January, 2016.

 $\hbox{ Interim order granted on 1.12.2014 shall continue to operate until further orders. } \\$

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by Narendra Prasad Date: 2015.11.02 17:46:11 IST Reason: