www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.7

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 34771/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2014 in LPA No. 2303/2010 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

DAHYABHAI RAMJIBHAI

@ RAIJIBHAI DESAI (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT

(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rathod, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Puja Singh, Adv. M . Soumi Kundu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In terms of order dated 02.11.2015, list the matter on a

non-miscellaneous day.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Signature Not Verified

Court Master Digitally signed by SANJAY KUMAR Date: 2016.07.25

16:47:35 IST

Reason:

(Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master