www.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON :06.03.2017 BEFORE COURT NO.: 05 ITEM NO.:42

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 34771 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DAHYABHAI RAMJIBHAI @ RAIJIBHAI DESAI (D) THR. LRS. -VERSUS-

....PETITIONER

STATE OF GUJARAT

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01st December, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, parties are directed to maintain status quo, as it obtains today."

And lastly, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th July, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"In terms of order dated 02.11.2015, list the matter on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there is sole respondent in the instant matter. Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent by registered A. D. post. A. D. duly signed has been received back but no one has entered appearance on its behalf so far.

It is further submitted that sole respondent being 'State of Gujarat', Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate appeared before Court on 28.09.2015, 02.11.2015 and 25.07.2016 but she has not filed vakalatnama so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 03rd day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

L

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Advocate

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR