SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34771/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2014 in LPA No. 2303/2010 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

DAHYABHAI RAMJIBHAI @ RAIJIBHAI DESAI (D) THR. LRS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rathod, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matter in September, 2017.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (SH) (Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (NS)